Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2025-66

Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2026

SCHEDULE “D”

MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT, LICENSING & PARKING

Animal Control Officer
Return of Dog Running at Large/Currently Licensed Dog
First Offence
Second Offence
Third Offence

Impoundment Fees
Pick Up Fee
Payable to the Municipality by Owner
Boarding - 2nd night
Boarding - 3rd night

Licensing Fees at Pound (without immediate proof of current rabies)
Cost of Pound Issued Licence
+ Recoverable Fee (proof of rabies vaccination within 45 days)

+ Service Charge

Voluntary Disposal of Dog

Maintenance Care (flea bath/de-worm)
Rabies/Immunizations (after 3rd day)

Authorized Emergency Vet Care (while impounded)

FEE

$50.00
$100.00
$125.00

$125.00

$50.00
$75.00

$30.00
$120.00
$5.00

$300.00
All costs
All costs

All costs

per night
per night

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.

Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.



