

Town of Wasaga Beach By-law 2025-66  
Consolidated Schedule of Fees and Charges Effective January 1, 2026

**SCHEDULE "D"**  
**MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT, LICENSING & PARKING**

	<u>FEE</u>
Animal Control Officer	
Return of Dog Running at Large/Currently Licensed Dog	
First Offence	\$50.00
Second Offence	\$100.00
Third Offence	\$125.00
Impoundment Fees	
Pick Up Fee	\$125.00
Payable to the Municipality by Owner	
Boarding - 2nd night	\$50.00 per night
Boarding - 3rd night	\$75.00 per night
Licensing Fees at Pound (without immediate proof of current rabies)	
Cost of Pound Issued Licence	\$30.00
+ Recoverable Fee (proof of rabies vaccination within 45 days)	\$120.00
+ Service Charge	\$5.00
Voluntary Disposal of Dog	\$300.00
Maintenance Care (flea bath/de-worm)	All costs
Rabies/Immunizations (after 3rd day)	All costs
Authorized Emergency Vet Care (while impounded)	All costs

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed.  
Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.